SSIP AWARENESS PROGRAM

Under IIC& SSIPG.P.Waghai

(IC -202219013)

Overview of Event:

Event Name:	SSIP Awareness Activity
Date and Time:	12/01/2024 11:00 AM Onwards
Venue:	Govt. Higher Secondary School Pipaldahad
Number of Attendees:	104 Students
Event Coordinator:	Mr. D.T.Patel, Mr.H.K.Rana

Objectives:

The primary objective of the SSIP Expert Awareness Session was to familiarize school students with the intricacies of the Student Startup Innovation Policy (SSIP) and provide valuable insights from industry experts to inspire and guide budding entrepreneurs.

Highlights:

- 1. **Guest Speaker:**Mr. D. T. Patel senior Lecturer (Govt. polytechnic waghai) has conducted this awareness session, delivered an engaging talk on the significance of entrepreneurship and the opportunities SSIP provides for students.
- 2. **Real-World Experiences:**Mr. D. T. Patel shared personal experiences, highlighting challenges faced and lessons learned during their entrepreneurial journey. This provided students with a realistic understanding of the startup landscape.
- 3. **Interactive Q&A:**The session included a dynamic Q&A segment where students actively participated, seeking advice on various aspects of entrepreneurship, from ideation to funding strategies.
- 4. **Success Stories:**Mr. D. T. Patel showcased success stories of young entrepreneurs who have benefited from SSIP, emphasizing the policy's role in nurturing innovative ideas into successful ventures.

5. **Guidance On SSIP Application:**Practical guidance on how to navigate the SSIP application process, access resources, and leverage mentorship opportunities was provided, ensuring students were well-informed about the available support.

Feedback:

The students expressed enthusiasm and curiosity, with many stating that the session ignited their interest in entrepreneurship. The Q&A session was particularly beneficial, as it addressed specific queries and dispelled myths surrounding startups





• **Head of Institution** :Shri H. R.Chaudhari

• Coordinators: Mr. D.T.Patel, Mr.H.K.Rana